

OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen

26 August 2010

Reporting of transactions involving shares in Ambu A/S

In pursuance of Section 28 a, Subsection 5 of the Danish Securities Trading Act (*Værdipapirhandelsloven*), Ambu A/S hereby reports the following information, which the company has received on 25 August 2010:

. direktør
u A/S
010303619
ares
chase of shares in Ambu A/S
ugust 2010 via the Copenhagen
k Exchange
with a market price of DKK 99,647

Yours sincerely **Ambu A/S**

Anders Arvai CFO

Ambu A/S – Baltorpbakken 13 – P.O. Box 232 – DK-2750 Ballerup. Contact for further information: Lars Marcher, tel. +45 7225 2000, fax 7225 2051, e-mail lm@ambu.com